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cr; 711AT ST.IISTICS 
primary Movement 

The deliveries to the western Country Elevators for the week ended iay 27th, 
1932 increased over the previous week. The amount delivered for the week ended May 27th 
was 2,164,812 bushels and for the previous week 1,637,584 bushels, By  Provinces, the 
receipts for the aboveweek were as follows:- Manitoba 22 14,536 bushels; Saskatchewan 
1,113,076 bushels; Alberta 327,150 bushels. From August 1, to May 27, 1932, Country 
elevators and platform loadins amounted, to 243,339,333 bushels, compared with 
292,971,731 bushels for the same period in 1930-31. 

Marketings of wheat in the three prairie provinces up to !ay 27, as compared 
with the same period a. year ago were as follo.s; fi thurs within brackets being those for 
1931:- Manitoba 22,751,955 (33,738,126) bushels; Saskatchewan 103,777,007 ( 1 57,671,7614 ) 
bushels; Alberta 111,310,371 (101,561,891) bushels. 

STOCKS IN STO 

Canadian wheat stocks In the elevators and afloat in Canada and the United 
States for the week ended June 7, 1932 amounted to 1)4)4,330,131 bushels a reduction of 
14,593,620 bushels from the previous week. For the first time wheat is shown in store 
at Churchill, Manitoba the quantity being 1430,503 bushels. This amount was inadvertently 
omitted from page 7 shovd.ng the quantities of wheat in store by elevators. For the week 
ended May 27, 1932, 143,923,751 bushels were shown as stored and for the same week, 
a year ago, 126 , 207,0 40  bushels ere reported in storage in the elevators. 

Theat in Transit on the Lakes for the week was 3,953,623 bushels, 1,053,119 
bushels less than the previous week. StockB in all the western elevators show d.ecrease 
ho1dins with the exception of Vancouver and the private and Mill elevators. In the 
Eastern Division, the storage showsan increase, the only exception being the United 
States lake ports. 

Eastern Canadian elevators wheat stocks increased 349,595 bushels. The amouit 
reported in store for the week was 12,97,974 bushels, compared with 12,538,379 bushdls 
for a week ago,Thob amount reported in United States positions decreased from the previous 
week, the quantities being 5,958,366 bushels, and 7,202,208 bushels respectively. For 
the same week in 1931, 6,132,1432 bushels were shown as stored. 

EXPOR11  CIMCS 

The wheat clearances overseas for the week ended June 2, 1932 show an apprec-. 
iable increase over the jireviôus week, when 5,173,206  bushels were shipped from the 
Canadian and United States ports compared with 3,992,200 bushels 	a week 
ago, while for the corresponding week in 1931, 4,442,317 bushels were forwarded. 

By ports the export clearanceFt for the week ended June 2, 1932 and June 5, 
1931 were as follows:- 

Montreal 
So rel 
Vancouver 
United States Atlantic ports 

Week ended June 2, 1932 

2,711, 1430 
5)49,933 

1,369,793 
5142,000 

Week ended June 5, 1931 

1,965,0)4)4 
766,721 

1,058,052 
653,000 

T 0 T A L 	 5,173,206 	14,14142,817 

bTTRiAL IovE:T 

During the week ended June 2, the principal internal movenents for the western 
division consisted of 	lar.e ra1 shipments from Western Country Elevators of 5,753,1442 
bushels; while 3,695,251 bushels were moved by vessel from the Head of the Lakes and 
1,369,793 bushels from Vancouver, B. C. In the Eastern Division 3,261,413 bushels were 
shiDped overseas from Montrel and Sorel and 1,095,797 bushels from the Lower Lake Ports 
to the Lawrence ports. 
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The siAipnents for :he week andwC june 2, 1932, from the above elevators class-

iii6j ac Local Requirements, Rail and Ve3se1 Shipments were as follows:.. 

Local 	Rail 
	

Vessel 
Re uireaents 

•Country Elevators 3,753,1442 	* 
Interior Teinal Eievators - 114,727 	- 

Vancouver, B. 	C. - 1,000 	1,369,793 
Port Tilliam and port Arthur 56,2 143 	3,695,251 
•!private and 4ill Elevators - 212,253 	- 

:astern Elevators  5S.778 	14.573,350 - 

TQTLS 146,14143 	9,638,3914 
7i.u.res for the -eek ended May 27 	1932, 

SPEC II ONS 

Wheat inspections during the period ended ay 31, 1932,consjsted. of 14,1438 cars 
compared with 2,161 cars for the week ered Iey 21, and 14,263 cars for the correspondin 
week in 1931. Gradings show that 3,850 cars were placed in the first four grades and 
270 cars tow.h and damp for the above period in 1932. For the same period in 1931, 
3.376 cars graded in  the contract grades and 562 cars tough and damp. 

The vessel movement from the Head of the Lakes amounted to 5,263,000 bushels, 
as compared with 6,665,509 bushels of a week ago, The distribution of the former amount 
was as follows:-. To Hontreal 1,359,239 bushels of which 891,119 bushels were lihtered 
at Port Colborr.e, Prescot and Xingston;o Lcwe.r Lake ports, 2535,252 busheist To eor;- 
an Bay and Lake Huron ports 761,668 bushels; to Sorel 325,621 bushels all of thich was 

1i.,htered at prescott, lCingston and Port Coibo:'ne; and the balance 281,219 bushels vet 
to Buffalo. Th.iring the same week in 1931 the distribution was 3,06109 bushels t 
lower lake ports which includes the Lake Huron and Georgian Bay ports; 2,92 14,2614 
to Buffalo, 05,556  bushels to lontreal and 94;000  bushels to Sorel. 

According to a report dated June 8, 1932, received from our corresodeits in 
Montreal, the ocean freight rates were as follows:- To Liverpool for June and Jüy 
delivery 6 centsper b.ushel to London 5.25 cents per buse1s; to Glasgow, Leith, 'Tew 
Castle, Belfast and Dublin 6.75 cents per bushel;to Avonuouh, Cardiff, S7anaea 6 cents 
per bushel: to continental ports of Antwerp and Rotterdai 8 cents per bushel; to Havre 
11 cents per bushel and to Hburg and Brenien 9 to 10 cents per bushel. 

sia _ani 
The corse grain movement to the western country elevators for the week ended. 

May 27, 1932 consisted. of 280,862 bushels of Oats, 93,615 bushels of Barley 6,862 bushL 
of flaxseed and 19,36 14 bushels of Rye; while the shipments from the above elevators we-c 
as follcws.- 337,667  bushels of Oats, 158,272 bushels of Barley, 29,797 bushels of F1c.-
seed and 1114,3914 bushels of Rye. 

The amount of cc.rse grains in the elevators in Canada and United States for 
the week ended June J,  1932 was as fo1lowe- Oats 6,0714,6142 bushels; Barley 6,1438,912 
bushels; Flaxseed 1,120,167 bushels and Rye 9,5141,237 bushels 4  Is in wheat, the majority 
of this was in the 7estern Country Elevators and the Elevators at the Head of the Lakes. 
'or the same week in 1931, there were in store 10,601,109 bushels of Oats; 15,0514,720 
bushels of Barley; 1,25, 1114 bushels of Fiaxseed. and 12,503,039 bushels of Rye. 

Export Clearnrices were as fo1lows- 
Itnd of U:.r.tod Stoa 
&rain Montreal Vancouver AtfynrA grt;. •TQTA 

Bushels Bushel s 3ubhCIJ Bush&s 

Oats 95295 81442146 179,531 
Barley 222,500 - 222,500 
Rye 1436,531 - 143,000 1479,531 
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!QRLD SITUATION 

The following table shows world shipments of wheat and wheatfiour from August 1' 
1931 to June 4th 1932, with comparative totals for last year (Broomhall's fig,ires)__ 

North 
Week ending 	America Argentine Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Total - 

(Thousand Bushels) 

Aug. 8 7,888 1,24O 2,1414 3,060 1,208 15,5C 
15 14,296 1,1144 1,576 14)484 1.836 13,36 
22 5,6148 1,352 2,096 14,61 g 2,176 15,890 
29 5,520 1,632 1,776 5,800 1,85 16,608 

Sept. 5 6,072  1,912 2,056 4,512 2,048 16,600 
12 5,256 1,312 1.248 6,056 2,280 16452  
19 7,648 1,168 1,616 5,0)40 3,5014 18,976 
26 5,560 1,504 2,032 14,720 2 

, 

112 15,928 
Oct. 3 6,14214 1,032  1,256 3,368 3,16 15,2)48 

10 8,720 1,848 2 ,192  3,072  1,632 17,14614 
17 5,776 1,200 2,000 3,1408 3,883 16,267 
214 8,632 1,O48 1,712 14,0140 3,632 19,0614 
31 6,912 1,1472 9414 2,088 3,168 114,5814 

Nov. 7 10,616 1,912 2,656 116O 2,216 18.50 
8,936 1,614 1,808 2 9 14.80 2,600 17,472 

21 7,024 1,360 1,112 2,768 1,752 14,016 
28 8,160 9144 328 44g 2,680 12,560 

Dec. 5 7,128 672 992 9814 1,864 ii,64o 
12 5,8614 1,16 1,144g 520 2,352 11360 
19 5,032  l736 1,528 1,328 2,208 11,832 
26 14,272 2448 3,368 1,256 1,088 12 1 1432 

Jan. 2 5,856 1,14214 1,536 272 1,120 10,208 
9 5,14148 1,504 3,1464 512 912 11,6)43 

16 5,080 2,7144 6,512 1,1456 968 16,160 
23 5,1456 3,856 7,672  3014 1,824 19,112 
30 14,776 14,168 14,000 384 808 114,136 

Feb. 6 5,768 14,208 14,656 4o8 736 15,776 
13 5,240 14, 71214 5,728 352 752 16,c6 
20 5,672  14,232 14,514)4 1408 1488 l5,3]41 
27 4,1416 5,11414 14,872 112 776 1.5,320 

Mar, 5 14,536 6 4 3144 14,872 136 584 16,1472 
12 14,736 7,112 5,120 88 920 17,976 
19 4,o14o 7,016 14,320 264 64 16,288 
26 5,520  14 5 352 3,0214 200 912 114,00 

Apr. 2 6,096 4232 3,9)4)4 224 1,160 15,656 
9 14,856 5,080 3936 152 736 114,7C0 

16 7,30)4  14528 341414 --- 91414 15,920 
25 7,2914 14,1420 3,184 224 960 15,082 
30 7,626 5321 3,733 --- 1,088 17,768 

May 7 8,962 14,1435 5)481 -- 1,208 20,086 
114 9,656 3 5 827 )4317 16 
21 6,580 3,5141 14,7141 --- 63S 15,500 
28 6,561 2 4 0141 14,189 760 13,551  

June 	4 	8,356 	2,9914 	3022 	--- 	 496 	114 g68,_ 

	

281,214.9 	126,307 	1 35, 899 	7,726 	69,541 	663,2 
Comparative 1930- 31 

	

Correspondng Week 9,850 	14,512 	3,872 	392 	638 	19,20b 
Total to date 	306.00 	100728 	127736 	o82)4 	54,313 	679, 14k: 

World shipments of wheat and wheatficur for the week ending June 14th, amounted to  
14,68,000 bushels, compared with 1 3,551 ,000 bushels for the previous week: and 19,261, . 

000 bushels for the corresponding week in 1931. Shipments from the Southern Hemi9pher2 
remained about the seine as for the previous week, Australia shipping about 900.000 
bushels more, and the Argentine about 900,000 bushels less than a week ago. North 
American shipments showed a sharp increase for the week, amounting to 8,356,000  bushe]s 
compared with 6,561,000 bushels for the week ending May 28th, For the sixth Consecutiv 
week no wheat was forthcoming from Russia. 

World shinents of wheat and wheatflour from August let, 1931,  to June 14th, 1932, 
amounted to 684 million bushels, compared with 679 million bushels for the eanie peri3 
in 1930-31. North American shipments since the first of August have amounted to 28! 
million bushels, compared with 306 million bushels for the same period in 1930-31. 
Total shiDments of wheat from Russia from August let, 1931,  to June 14th, 1932 amounted 
to 71 million bushels, compared with 91 million bushels for the same period in 1930-31. 
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Imo, Reguiremei 	iaje 

r. Broomhall estimates world wheat import requir'ernents for 1931-32 at 776 
million bushels. The nosit ion of this estimate on June 4th, 1932,  is shown in the 
following table:- 

Import Requirements 
Aug. 1, 1 931  to July 31,1932  

(12 weeks 

776,000,000 Bushels 
or 

14,923,000 Bushels 
We ek].y 

Actual Shipments 
Aug. 1,1931  to June 4th,1932  

(44 weeks) 
683,652,000 Bushels 

or 
15,527,545 Bushels 

Weakly 

Balance to be Shipped 
June 4,1932 to July 31, 1 932 . 

(s weeks) 
92,348,000 Bushels 

or 
11, 543, 500 Bushels 

Weekly 

According to the above estimate there is a balance of 92 million bushels to 
be shipped in the last 8 weeks of the present crop year, or an average of 11,543,500 
bushe),s per week compared with weekly average shipments of 15,537,545  bushels for the 
ptec&Iing 44 weeks. 

RUSSIA 

Our London corrsondent advises that tit .o May 31st st total of 185,65193 4  
ábres had been sown to all grains, thereby completihg the plano the extent of 73,14 
per Cent. A total of 5Q8OS,O8]. acres were sown td Wheat, or 78 per cent of the 
plan. Barley sowings amounted to 13,739,260  actes, or 78)4 pe± cent of the plan: 
sowings of oats amounted to 28,069,111 acres, or 62.3 per cent of the plan. At the 
same date last year, a total of 186,320,186 acres of all grains were sown, or 75)1 
per cent of the planned acreage for 1 931 . 

weather conditions in Russia for the weelt ending Jtiftb 9 j  are 8ummarizèd as 
follows: 	 Week ending Juø..9, 1932. 

Temperature Precipittioti 7Todthbt Groi=a 
Fahrenheit Inch6b jullb 9th Condition 

Mm. Max, Mm. Max; 

tJkraine 314-63 72-36 .2 1)4 Ovotdaft Wet 

Lower Volga 145-59 75-86 •2 .9 Cloudy to over-Dry to wet 
cast 

Middle Volga 32_511 73-82 • 2 2.0 Ovellditht Dry to wet 

Western Siberia 37-50  63-82 .1 16 Cl 61idy to t'ain Dry td wet 

Caucasus 50-58 77_1014 .1 .7 Clxt Dry tO wet 

Ura]. 32-52 57-97 .1 1.7 C1bii3r to ever-Dry to wet 
C at 

Kazakstan 143_57 79_31 .1 .3 Cloudy Dry 

Black Soil Re;ion 	39-37 	68-82 	.2 	1.5 	C1oüdr to ilain Wet 

THE ARG 

The correspondent for the Dominion Bureau of Statistics in Buenos Aires 
cabled as follows on June 2nd.: 

"Wheat exported during May, 353,900  tons. Estlmatedbalance remaining 
for export 1 ,375, 600 tons. Deliveries show slight falling off. Fair demand 
export. Domestic demand poor. Prices improved slightly on continental 
buying. Seeding new crop well advanced under generally favourable conditions, 

pect increased wheat acreage, possibly ten per cent. Weather generally 
seasonable, some local droughts." 
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S H I p M Q j T S 
Previous Week ended week ended 
week May 27,1932 Lay 29,1931 

14, 1404,658 5,753,1442 )4,061,)400 
1,30,527 337,667 1456,1410 

191,335 153,272 690,982 
34,033 29,797 22,551 

l2q.347 1114..q4 

B 	C E I P. T S. 
Week ended Teek ended 

.iay27, 	1932 ay 29,1931 
2,16 14,812 1,1149,151 

200,662 262,1435 
93,615 168,821 
6,862 7,117 

l.bfl. 

previ ous 
week 

7het 1,564,958 
Oats 653,6146 
Barley 111,159 
Flax 3,334 

Bye ____ 
TOTALS 2.36.614 

-3- 
CADIAI GReI STATISTICS 	:::DI::G JUE 3,. 1932. 

xteturns received as to stocics of grain in store for the week ending June 3, 1932 
show a decrease of 6,534,931 bushels. Stocks for the week were as follows:- Theat 
1)43,399,623, Cats 6,0714,6142, Barley 6,1436,912, Flax 1,1420,167 and Bye 9,5)4],,237, a total 
of l67,374,531 bushels. Decreases are noted in Theat of 5,024,125, Oats 1465,725, Barley 
299,323, Flax 20,729 and Bye 725,076 bushels. For the same week last year the amount in 
store was l65,G2l,O2 bushels, made up as follows,heat 126,207,0140, Oats 10,601,109, 
arley 15,04,720, Plax 1,255,1114 and Rye 12,503,039 bushels. 

T:2tI. C0UI'RY ELEYATC.h3- 
Stocks of grain in store in these elevators show a net decrease of 1,972,621 

bushels. Decreases are noted in wheat of 1,696,569, Barley 7,802, Flax 19,870 and Bye 
146,108 bushels, while Oats shows an increase of 23 bushels. 

The fcl1ov;ing table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the prairie Provinces on May 27, 1932 with comparison for the previous week 
and the sane period 1931. 

iITA SSLTCE ALBTA TOTAL 
Bushels Bushels Bushels Bushels 

Vheat 5,1473,213 33,1482,023 21, 1431,6142 60,336,878 
Oats 213,951 603,137 1,056,92 1,673,680 
Barley 399,116 1463,0914 1450,636 1,332,84 
Flax 75,8142 332,1147 76,267 5314,256 
Bye 19,773 1,009,376 172 , 22 0 1.341.369 
T 0 T A L S 6,321,697 35,959,777 23,187,357 614,127,662 
previous week 6,1411,1469 37,376,189 23,653,9914 67,1441,652 
Same 	riod 1931 7,1477.128 40.294143313.$50,j42 - 	 66.631.989 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Elevators for the week ending JZay 27, 1932 
compared with the previous week and the same eriod 1931 were as follows:- 

platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period endin I.iay 31, 1932 
were as follows:- 

OTER GRAIN 	TOTAL 
Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 

:ani toba 
Sas1t crxewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL a 
Period endiii :.ay 31, 
~Increae -DecresQ 

iot reoorted. 

1931 	129,778 	133,264 263,062 

I:.T!I'I ORTI:;AL (sscTc::, iOOS JA7, EDi:o:::o:: £D CALGAB). Stocks for the week show 
a decrease of 11)4,111 bushels made tp as follows:- Theat 10,1417 bushels, Oats 33,5144 
bushels and Barley 20,150 bushels1 

VACCIJV PRIVATE £D T.R:I:AL LLEVATRS.- rain stocks at these elevators show a net 
decrease of 8,661 bushels, Oats shows a decrease of 72,177 bushels while increases are 
noted in 1,7heat of 514,981 bushels, Barley 5,690 bushels and Rye 2,645 bushels. 
PRI:TcE BUPT ELEVT0R.- Stocks at his elevaior are the same as for the previous week. 

VIC::IA ELVRS.- Stoc:s at .ñs elevatr are the Sane as for the previous week. 

PUBLIC £D ?1TE (FORT WILLL 	D ?CRT A.TRT). Stocks at these elevators show a net 
decrease of 1,651,500 bushels. Decreases are noted in Theat of 1,1419,901  bushels Oats 
156,767 bushels, Barley 71,950 bushels and Flax 3,704 bushels, while Rye shows an 
increae of 30,622 bushels. 

i TSIT LLS.- rain in transit shows a net decrease of 1,643,910 bushels. Decreases 
ar noted in \at of 1,053,119, Sarle 1427,675, and Rye 53)4,572 bushels, 	-ihile 
Oats shows an increise of 171,1455  bushels. 

9/6/32/AG. 	 - 3 - 
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Stocks in Store at the Hee1d o.' te Lakes compared with the same week last year 

were as follows:. 
week ended Teek ended.  

1 Increase 
June 3, 1932 June 5, 	1.931 - Decrease 

.'heat 1414,958,391 3689.l80 ,L 	9,269,211 
ats 778,1430 2,79.255 2,016,775 
ar1cy 2.091,9d3 8,1418,177 .. 	6,325,25 

flax 830.767 6011 ,292 L 	226,475 
:yE 

_0k_..__ 511 -- 	 . -. 
The receipts (including transfers) at the Head, of the Lakes for the per..od ending 

'no • i, 	1932 with comparative fiurcs for the sa-ne week last year were as follDws..• 
Teek end.ng Week enin Increase 
June 3, 1932 June 5, 1931 Decrease 

;Theat 2,321,571 4,36,96G - 	 2,015,395 
OatE 136.1463 455,359 - 	 31889€ 
Barley 12,807 7141,723 

- 	 612,916 
Flax 33,560 149.220 15660 

87.1J.0 1290914 
T 	T 	L S 7O7,5li ,712,32 - 	3,.85l 

Pfeiiminary figures show - Aig receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver and Prinve Rupert for the period August 1st, 1931 	to June 3, 1932, compared 
with the sa.mer pL:i.od last year. 

QRT_;VILLIA:& PORT 	THtJR vrcotir 
Receiots Shipments Receirts 	himents 

tTheat 1O9,79,071 110,231145 63,7.235 	65,1149.03' 
Oats 9,930,520 12,6143,076 6,8814,928 	6,2g,14c 
Barley 14,362,826 8,690,877 1,9147,2714 	1,702,0141 
Flax 1,263,875 9314,739 2,0514 	- 
Rye 79S537 G3L, 2 92  98,989 	51,977 
T 0 T A L S 126,9)14,829 133.639,129 72,630, 1480 	73,171.1451 
Same period last year 190,332,61414 1914.265,619 70,392,818 	65,14140, 1423 

-Decrease •-63,7,815 	5 2 Q 12 , 2 37, 662  L731.O2_ 
PRINCE RTJPERT VICTCRI. 

eceit,ts Sprnents Receits 	Shipments 
T 0 T A L S 1,151,329 1,2914 
Same period last year 373. 6 39  1,257,039 936,166 	6148.853 
•Increase_-Decrease - _j717,691 .1,253,745 - 	79,119 	--1467_ 

-tI0R ?RIVAT 	ATD :ILL ELEVATORS:" Grain 3tOcks for the week show a net increase of 
iq,Th bushels. 	Increases are noted in Wheat of 195,141414 bushels and Barley 1C,737 bus- 
h1s while Oats shows a decrease of 15,16 bushels, Flax 2.598 bushels and Rye 53 
bushels, 

Stocks in store at the Country Interior Terminal, public and Private Elevators at 
the Head of the Lakes, 1,7innipeg and Vancouver, compared with the saie week last year 
vere as follows:-. 

	

Week ended 	Week ended 	/ Increase 

	

June 3, 1932 	June 5, 1931 	Decrease 
heat 	 123,559,123 	112,911,3149 	L 10,6147,7714 
Oats 	 14,141 1.,l80 	7,991,857 	- 	3,580.677 
Barley 	 5,022,3714 	12,872,895 	- 	7,850,522 
Flax 	 1,1405,132 	1,266,830 	 138,302 
Rye 	 6O6,279 	J.0,775,i)414 	- 	14,263,865 

	

.9,086 	.14 - 	1140014 5ls,o76 	- )4,913,990 	- 
rain stocks for the week show a net increase of 

112,25b bushels. Increases are noted in Wheat of 321,796 bushels Barley 62,341 bushels 
and Flax 5,11143 bushels while Oats ahows a decrease of 111,967 and Rye 165,857 bushels, 
EAS:.VTOj.S _SE.PODPORTS(CA:ADIATPAi1:-• Grain stocks for the week show a 
net increase of 214,677 bushels. Increases are noted in Wheat of 27,799 bushele Barley 
1140,76 bushels and Rye 62,901 bushels while Oats shows a decrease of 206,809 bushels. 

The receipts of the above by classes of ports were as follows:- 

TOTAL GIN 
Vessel ail !se1 Rail 

G.eorgian Bay ports 5o5,032 - 565,c2 - 

Lower Lake Ports 1,1477,258 1,8 141 1,8143,680 1 ,841 
1ontreal and 4uebec 3,396,531 133,523 14,139,966 138.523 
Seaboard Ports 

T u T A L S 5,1439,421 1 )40,365 6,599,278 1 1.0,364 

IT 
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Shipments overseas of Canadian Grain from St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports were 
as follows:- 

p.c 
Montreal, Que, 	 Wheat 	 2 ,7lljl80 bushels 

Oats 	- 	 95,285 	" 
Barley 	-. 	 222,500 
Rye 	.'. 	 1436,531 

North Jim. Elevator, Sorel, ue. iJieat 	22,80O 
ET i FLEVATS - U. S. GRkI17 (IITCLUDITG FORLIG C04i):- Stocks show a net increase of 
7,921,926 bushels compared with the same week last year. Itcreases are noted in Wheat of 
9,1439,6147, Barley 31,6314, U. S. Corn 108,153 and African Corn 9140,1214  bushels, while 
decreases are noted in Oats of 592, 1418 Rye 1,6143,293 and Argentine Corn. 3 61,921  bushels. 

The quantities by classes of port8 with increases and decreases:- 
xWeek ended 1/Week ended ./Increases 
June 3, 1932 June 5, 193 1  -Decreases 

At Georgian Bay ports 12,010,631 5,632,522 71 	6,378,109 
At LoWer Lake ports 2,553,796 1,056,116 71 	1,1497,680 
At St. Lawtence Ports 5,275,039 14,823,796 71 	14514,2143 
At Seaboard ports 1417.5142 825.648 - 	 140.iO6 
T 0 T A L S 20,260,008 12,338,082 71 	7,921,926 
x Included in the above 171,806 bushels of Argentine Corn and 1,026,609 bushels of 

African Corn. 
1/Included in the above 533,727 bushels of Argentine Corn, and 86,1485 bushels of 

African Corn. 

Shipments of U. S. Grain and Foreign Corn fro: Atlantic Seaboard Ports were as 
follows:- 

p. ç. 
ontreal, Q.ue. 	 Wheat 176,000 bushels 

Barley 	 9,830 ' 
Rye 	 143,592 

U. . L.èLW PORTS.- Canadian grain stocks show a decrease of 1,5145,939 buse1s made up 
as fo11óws- 'cY}ieat 1,533,14145, and Rye 12,14914 bushelS, 

TLS. ATIJ.2TIC SEABOARD ?0RT.- Canadian grain stocks show a net increase of 269,2114 
bus'náls. Wheat and Oats show increases of 289,603 and 39,971  bushels respectively, while 
Rye anows a decreabe of 60,360 bushels, 

Indpection returns for the week ending May 31, 1932,  with comparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

Week ended Week ended 71 Increase 
hay 31, 1932 lLay 31, 	1931 - Decrease 

heat 14,438 14,263 71 175 
Oats 327 409 - 82 
Barley 157 513 - 356 
Flax 147 55 - 8 
flye 112 187 75 
Ijixed Grain 5 7 - 2 
Scre?nins 1 

- 71 1 
Corn - - - 

TO!'AL - 	 5.087 5.14314 - 
347 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from Western to Canadian Eastern Points over 
the O.P.R. 	and C.N.R. 	for the week ending i.ay 31, 1932 andthe period from August 1, 
1931 to May 31, 1932. 

WPK zi;DI:r 	M.kY 31, 1932 PRI0D AUGUST 1.1931 TO 	Y 31, 1932. 
AT 	Q&TS BLLEY AT 	DAT5 	B,RLEY 	F.t4.X 	RYE 

Via C.P.R. - - 	 -- 	 - 
- 	 0,746 	- 	 ... 	 - 

Via C.N.R. 2,087 1,569 	- - 	 73,895 	13,990 	1,247 

TOTALS - 	 2,087 1,569 	- 	 - - 	 114,6 141 	13,990 	- 	 1,2147 

- 5- 
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62,142 985,001 - 
317,067 	- 	- 

379,5 149 95,001 : 

22,907, 
2,501,7142 
1,7146,52 

31, o S 
VVJ 5•6-L 
30, 7. 611 

339, 1451 914,000 - 0.19l,622 

Stocks of Grain at the Different Elevators during the week encig June 3, 1932, 
BLY 7L .X 

Bush. Bush. Bush. Bush. Thjsh, 
-'Western Country Elevators 60,36,7 l,73,60 l,332,4 - 5314,256 1,3141?3b9 
Interior Te:r4nal Elevators 1140,745 99,251 14 1439 1,159 263 
Vancouver Elevators 7,9147,075 762,3214 251,919 903 59,7014 
Victoria 561,3149 - - - 

Prince Rupert Elevators 1,157,C53 145 - - -, 
Fort Vil1iam and port Axthur 14i4,95,391 77 g,)45o 2,091,923 30,767 5,05552 
In Transit - Lakes 3,953,623 367,717 229,999 - 11437 
Interior pte. & MiU. Elevs. 5 9 9147,369 835,7114 1,357,14614 32,509 22.914 

Eastern Elevators - Lake ports 6,722,377 771,69 26Z,971 20,673 1313314 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd.. ports 6l65, 597 1492,771 603,376 - 2,252,0 1 a 
U. 	S. Lake ports 2,569,117 - 22,000 - 

U. 	S. Atlantic Seaboard ports 3339.2149 39qJ1  913 - 	336 
P 0 T A L S 
previous week 

1143,399,623 
1143,923,751 

6,o14,6 
6,5140,367 

6,)43 	,912 
6,73,235 

142 1,0,167 
1,14140,596 

9,5)41,27 
10,266,313 

Same week previous week 	- 126,207,0 140 10,601,109 15 ) 0514,720 1,255,1114 12,503,039 

uantity of Screenings and Oat capin3 receivo, shipped aid i store at the under 
mentioned elevators during the weelc endIng June 3, 1132. 

Amount iount .Imount 
in $toe Received Amount in Store 
iay 27, 1932 by Vessel Ship:ied June 3, 1932 

3uhe1s Bushels Bushels 
SCALP II - S 

Montreal 5141 - - 5141 

sc:is - - 	 Tons 	Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. Zqns 	Lbs. Tons 
Owen Sound 125 	- - 	 - 20 	- 105 
Goderich Elev. and Transit 307 	1,552 - 	

- 73 	1,600 233 	1,52 
Toronto 

V 	
1469 	130 - 	

- 59 	1420 1409 	1 ,1 10 
TOTAL 901 	i6s2 

- 	 V 	

- 153 	20 7145 

Lake $hi'pments from Head of Lakes for the week ending 1ay 31st 1 	1932. 
Other U.S. 	Can. 	Lower 

Bufa10 Lake Ports 	Lake Ports Montra1 uebec 	Sorel Piescott 	Tcta1 

vtheat 281,219 - 	 3,296,920 1,359,239 - 	 325,622 	- 5,26 3 ,OCc 
Oats - - 	 25,282 226,6114 - 	 - 	

- 251,96 
Barley - - 	 2143,766 301,3149 - 	

- 
5145615 

Flax - - 	 37,616 - - 	 - 	
- 37,616 

tye - - 	 105,000 103,377 - 	 - 	
- 

20.:c2_7 7 
. TOThL 281,219 - 	 3,708,5814 1,991,079 - 	 325,622 30,50 14  Period ended 

May 31,1931 3,445,119 - 	 3,356,69 1,619,095 914,766 	914,000 	- 9,641..6Ec 

Lake Shipments from the Head of the Lakes for the period fro the opening of 
navigation to :.iay 31, 1932. 	 - 

Theat 	2,311,1432 
Oats 	- 
Barley 	- 
Flax 	- 
Pye 	14514.236 
TOTAL 	2,765,653 
Period ended 
May31,1931 20,372,062 

	

1146,00 	12,300,1456 7,102,066 
- 	5514,975 1,329,700 
- 	597,703 1,1 149,2149 
- 	37,616 	- 

	

158.259 	2.126,6145 	781.021 

	

30 14,759 	15,917,598 10,362,03 

	

2614,000 	21,1491,152 7,630,697 

S 
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cL:ADIA; GI: I STC-E - JUTE 3. 	1932. 
WHEAT OATb BARLEY FLAX RYE TOTAL 
Bush. Bush. Th..sh. Bush. Bush. Bush. 

EST 	0tTJTiY EI2VTQS 
Lanitoba 5)473213 213951 399118 758 142 159773 6321897 
Sas1±chewan 33432023 603137 )46309 )4 332147 1009376 35959777 
Alberta 21)4316)42 1056592 45O636 76267 172220 23167357 
T0TA..L TET2U C0T1T.Y ELEVS, 60366676 1373660 13326 148 5143256 13)4136 61469o31 
Calgary Can. 	Govt. Elevs. 26102 333 149 - - 235314 
Edmonton Can. Govt. 	.)1evs. 102073 29289 24142 - - 133804 
iioose Jaw Can. Govt. 6565 12279 7695 1159 263 2816]. 
Easkatoon Can. Govt. 	Elevs. QQ5 j73O 3953 - - 65308 

P{IJC 	UPF.HT 11)1353 45 - 	 - - - 1157898 
Ij]c TAL 

G. P. Pacific Ft. William 28953147 3214114 4324 28386 810543 3810438 
Can. 	Govt. Pt. Arthur 17)4)47 71441 GyQo 18192 14862 546 112 
SEMI-PU3LIC TULI ThL 
Port Arthur 26550037 395356 1228761 507997 1964856 3O647007 
Fort William 13 7"05356 323794 809)41)4 276192 2278291 17593047 
private Elevators 2324 191475 3400 - - 25599 

EASTEBJ EL.VATOP 
Tiffin # 2. 1676363 -. - - - 1876863 
ilidland E1ev.itors 253405 - 25314.0 
Iidland Simcoe 1410609 563175 - - 97378 
Pt. McTico11 9146147 - - — 

- 
9146147 

Co11inwood. 14)4972 - - - 1414972 
Owen Sound GEL, Elev. 	CO 9)4400 20352 yGoGG - - 190818 
God.erich Elev. & transit 1498394 59815 10162 14802 - 583173 
Goderich 'est Oan. Flour gill 145505 - - - - 145505 
Sarnia 324129 - - - 82412 
Pt. 	Colborne Dam. Govt. Elevs. 532847 - 121423 - 11128 14 65655 
Pt. 	Colborne LLaple Leaf 527370 66839 152616 - 19809 766684 
Toronto 305327 60955 12996 5871 - 

214k 
3351)49 

Kingston, Richardson No. 1 1323 503 2030 - 146)47 
Kingston Terminal 36262 - - - - 3626 
Prescott 2214324 - 2623 - - 22695 
TOTAL EASTR: ELEVS, LAKE PORTS 6722377 771669 263971 20673 131334 7915014)4 
1:ontreal Hbr. 	Commrs. 5179290 292103 57014143 - 2037962 8129803 
&i1vie Flour 1il1S 1477981 - - - 1477981 
Torth Amer. 	Elev. 	Ltd. 	Sore]. 354875 1609 37005 - 88850 1482339 
uebec Hbr. 	Coiunrs 1 53 1451 199059 905 - 75229 142861414 

West Saint John - - 18 - - 

ELEVS 	S3D, POSTS 616557 149 2 771 603376 - 2252041 951876 
T0514J ..UTTITy IN p;AnA 13794121,7 60314671 6155939 11420161 goi14sg 16O566621 
Buffalo 1936117 - - - 83312 201942 
Buf10 Afloat 507000 - - - - 5070d0 
Erie 126000 - 282000 - - 

TOTAL U. 	S. LAKE PORTS 2569117 - 282000 - 83312 293149 
Newyork 1595249 3997 1  973 - 366336 200259 
New york Afloat 1794000 - - - 77000 1671000 
TOTAL U.S. ATITIQ SBD, 	QRTS 33892149 39971 973 14143336 3673529 
TOTAL .I.LAJ:ITY IT STOE 143699623 60746142 61438912 11420167 9541237 16737 14581 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at public and Private Elevators (Head of the 
Lakts) Interior Terminal Elevators, Vancouver and Victoria Terminal An.i Public Elevatcs 
.:he East for the week ending June 3, 1932. 

public Interior 	Vancouver 	Eastern Eastern 
and Terminal 	& Victoria Elevator Elevator 
Terminal Elevators & private 	Lake Seaboard Tota] 

• Elevators Elevators 	Ports ports 
Bushels Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels Bushels Bels 

1c. 	1 Hard 958875 5,671 1,174,371  150,038 277,299 2)466251 ' 
17o. 	1 iorthern 10,600,1417 .,0314 1,37,956 1,766,237 2,373,9914 16,l)-t9,63 
o. 2 Northern 214,1432,272 30,732  2)475,088 3,632,766 1,570,563 32,1)41)421 

Dr. 2 Northern - --9140 - - - 9110 
No, 3 Northern 5,152,1471 11,591 1,3514,156 359,0146 7140,9214 3,118,183 
;o. 	14 rwfheat 185,699 8,1405 603,750 166,292 355,035 1,319,231 
io. 	5 'Theat 36)390 10,193 3)47)4143 19,)499 64,381 473, 141l 
No.. 6 Wheat 11,183 5,565 157,959 - 3,116 177,8'3 
!To . 	4 Special 2,916 - - - - 2,9 6 
No. 	5 Special 79 - - - - 9 
Feed. 2,349 - 298,165 2614 15,196 316.147)4 
Private Elevators 2,324 - - - - 2.24 
0her 3,672,1416 . 	 21,61)4 739r531 128.23'5 760,039 26OP39 
TOTALS )4,5839l 140,7145 8,508,4214 6,722,377 ± 
OATS 
No 	1 C. 	W. - 969 - - - 

2 	C. 	7. 3614,022 36, 1413 2)46,67)4 288,013 199 953 321 
:o. 	3 	c. 	v. 100,023 16,766 269,151 1407,502 53,524 
1ecial Fed 5,990 - - - 5,990 
Ex. No. 	1 Feed 33,0514 14,767 32,187 - 3,663 73.761 
iO. 	1 Feed. 32,873 17,1406 108,155 6,300 167,139 381, 83 

2 Feed. 56,152 6,261 5)4,967 21,106 103,974 2)42)60 
No. 	3 Feed. 31,137 - - - - 1,187 
'rivate Elevators 19,1475 - - - - 19,1475 
Other 35704 16.669 51,190 143 4 168 164 ,272 . 366,603 
TOTALS 778,1480 99,251 762,3214 771 3 669 1492,771 2,9011,5i.5 
iT1 3RAD2 BARLX 
No.3 Ex. 	C. 	W. 	6 Row 	12,937 1411 14,3145 - 149,279 66,972 
:o. 2  C. 	6 Row - - - - - - 

3 Ex. 	C. L 	Trebi 5,961 - - 
- 9,14214 15,385 

3 Ex. 	C. 	W. 	2 Row 1,135 - - - -  1,175 
3 C. 	W. 1,893,910 6,771 132,9143 239 0 958 1451,1477 2,725,0 1 9 
14 	C. 	W. 73,62)4 2,68)4 146,14314 923 123,665 
5 C. 	W . 

56,3141 1,333 314,590 92,136 1314,1400 
6 	c. 	W. 114,397 1,877 1,238 - - 17,512 
Feed. - - -. - 643 6143 
private Elevators 3,800 - - - - 3,800 
Other 29,818 1,363 32,369 29,013 14,14914 

QTALS ?,091,923 114)439 251,919 268,971 608,376 3,235,628. 

1o.1 	C. 	W. 731,087 1,136 727 5,371 .- 738,21 
No. 	2 C. 	'V. 55,804 - 76 - .- 55,88O 
No. 	3 C. 	W. 20,129 23 - - 20,152 
ITo. 	14 	C. 	!. 9,345 - - - 

- 9,314 
Other 1)4)402 - - 14 ,802 - 29,20 

Q7r\ 	77 1 	1RO ~ZCV 2t 	71 

RYE 
C. 	vi. 150,385 - 	 5,660 54,457 210,502 

l'io. 	2 	C. 	w. 14,633,806 - 	 35,830 12 4 ,081 1,759,296 6,553,003 
No. 	3 	C. 	. 182,061 263 	4,s6i - 386, 619 573,501 . 

4 c. 	W. 7,651 - 	 13,353 - - 21,001 
Rejected. 214,158 - - 3,055 27,21.5 
private Elevators 
Other 

- 

60,1491 
- 	 - 

- 	 - 

- 

7,253 
- 

148,6114 
- 

116,358 

5,058,552  263 	59,704 131.334 2,252,0141 7,50l,89 
TAL 	UATITY 

STORE 53,718,113 255,857 	9,533,1714 7,915,01414 9,518,785 90,90,973 
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CADIA 	GRI 	liT ST0.E - COi.RATIV STATETT, 1923-1932, 
WHEAT OTIER GRAIN TOTAL 

V Bush. Bush. Bush. 
June 14th, 	1q32. 
Western Country Elevators 60,386,878 5,082,153 65,1469,031 
Interior Terminal Elevators 1)40,7)45 115,112 255,357 
Vancouver Elevators 7,9 147,075 1 , 074,750 9,021,825 
Victoria Elevators 561,3149 

- 561,3149 
Prince Rupert Elevators 1,157,353 145 1,157,893 
Fort William and port Arthur Elevators 1414,958,391 8,759,722 53,713,11 
Interior private and 1111 Elevators 5,9 47,369 2,301,635 8,2149,00 
in Transit - Lakes ,953, 623 7)46,09)4 14,699,717 
Eastern Elevators - Lake ports b,722,377 1 ,192 ,667 7,9 1 5, 044 
Eastern Elevators - SbdV. ports 6,165,597 3,353,138 9,518,735 
U. 	S. 	Lake ports 2,569,117 &,312  2,93141429 
U. 	S. Atlantic Seabbard pQrts 3.339,214g .230 2Q 
T 0 T A L S 143,899,623 23,1474,958 	

V  
167,3714,581 

Jun.e 5th. 	1931, 
Western Country Elevators 57,329,259 9,292,730 66,621,989 
Interior Terminal Elevators 1,693,663 78,318 1,771,981 
Vancouver Elevators l2,O 14,559 135,192 12 ,173,751 
Victoria Elevators 2814, 569 .. 2814,569 
Prince Rupert Elevators 9,928 - 9,928 
Fort William and port Arthur Elevators 35, 669,130 20,617,052 56,306,232 
Interior private and. 	il1 Elevators 5,861,191 2,783, 1435 8,61414,626 
Eastern Elevators - Lake ports 5,623,990 2,038,602 7,662,596 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd.. ports 6,091,2149 3,976,853 10,068,102 
U. 	SiLake ports 14,857069 572,326 5,1429,395 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard ports 	- 1.275.363 11.2,V830 1,333,43 

western Country Elevators 51,1472,060 10,661 2 097 62,133,157 
Interior Terminal Elevators 3,136,1483 509,5145 3,6146,028 
Vancouver Elevators 8,156,913 1146,507 3,303,1420 
Victoria Elevators - - - 

Prince Rupert Elevators 387,394 28 14 867,678  
Fort William and Port Arthtr Elevators 38,377, 042  20,659,369 59, 036 , 1411  
Interior Private and. Mfg. Elevators 5,835,3149 1969,14S7 7,3514,836 
public Elevators in the East - take Ports 10,789,1473 2,149)4,062 13,283,535 
public Elevators in the East - Sbd. Ports 9,141414,233 3,4O6,256 12,850,14914 
U. 	S. 	Lake ports 6,558,1406 2,025,761 3,5314, 167 
U. 	S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 7,14O7.90, 702.182 8,110,091 
T 0 T A L S 1142.115,267 I2.74.550 
June 7. V l92 
.'estern Country Elevators 26,386,1427 10,1473,136 36,359,563 
Interior Terminal Elevators 6,232,14814 305,919 6,538,1403 
Vancouver Elevators 5,532,76 127,378 5,660,1 145 
Victoria Elevators 38,693 38,693 
Prince Rupert Elevators 39,29 - 39,320 
Fort William and port Arthu± 143,859 0 47b ll,986,52 55,8 146,001 
Interiot private and 11-ilf3. Elevators 14,329852 2,151,366 6,1481,213 
public Elevators in the ZastLake Ports 15,030,879 14,148)4,759 19,515,638 
public Elevators in the East-Sbd.Ports 10,33 14,376 3,190,1140 13,524,516 
U. 	S. 	Lake ports 12,563, 1 9 2,742,031 15,305,510 
U. 	S. Atlantic Seaboard ports 12.990,497_ 1,233.067 114,123.5614 

2 3 
June 8, 1928. 
Tesbern Country Elevators 18,381,1403 5,1499,152 23,&O,555 
Interior Terminal Elevators 3,14141,766 238,752 3,680,518 
Vancouver Elevators 5,14114,1432 27,627 5,14142,059 
Prince Rupert Elevators 269,037 - 269,037 
?ort William and port Arthur 51,731,1478 6,365,151 53,096,629 
Interior Private and. Lfg. Elevs. 14,659,602 2,039,994 6,699,796 
public Elevs. in the East-Lake Ports 6,061,076 1, 007,762  7,06,6140 
pu'olic Elevs. in the East-Sbd. Ports 6,968,596 1,822,995 3,791,591 
U. 	S. 	Lake ports 8,591,520 298,691 8,G90, 1411 
U. 	S. Atlantic Seaboard ports 2,735,30 300,597 3,036,142] 
T 0 T A L S 108,254,9142 	V  17,600,921 125,355,863 
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CEIPTS ATD sHIp:Ts BY CLASSES OP ELEVATORS 

Week ended June 3, 	l. 
THEAT OATS BARLEr PLAX RYE TOTAL 
Bsh. Bush. Bush. Bush. Bush. Bush. 

#COU1TRY ELEVATOR S, WESTN DIVISION 
Rcts. - Rail 2 1 16 14,812 260,862 93,615 6,862 19,36 14 2,565,515 
Shpts. - Rail 5,734142 337,667 158,272 29,797 1114,3914 6,393,572 

INTERIOR INAL ELEVATOR$ 
Rcts. - Rail 14,310 9,2143 - - - 13,553 
Shpts - vail 114,727 2,281 3,252 - - 20,260 

TCOUVER ELEVATOR S 
Rcts. - Rail 1,431,837 11,990 5,889 - 2,6145 1, 1452,361 
Shp:. Vessel 1,369,793 814,2146 - - - 1,14514,039 

Rail 1,000 - - - - 1,000 

IJBLIC AND PRIV4.TE TERiviINAL ELEVATORS, 	TILLIALi AITD,PORT AR 
Rcts. 	- Rail 2,321,571 

3,695,251 
136, 1463 128,807 33,560 	87,110 2,707,511 

bhpts. - Vessel 288 ,99 14  187,376 37,2140 	56,731 14,265,592 
Rail 56,2143 36,237 26,738 - 	 - 119,218 

INTEROR PRIVATE A1D iiiILL ELEVATORS 

Rcts. 	-' Rail 330,7914 97,669 119,887 14,7514 	
- 553,10 14 

Shpts. - Rail 212,253 121,0214 89,613 6,6i6 	206 1429,712 

E\STLN ELEVATORS - 	 EO.RGIAIT BAY PORTS 
Rcts. - 	 Vessel 565,632 - - 	 - 

- 565,632 
Shpts.- Vessel - 73,770 149,651 	- - 123,1421 

Rail 514,970 1,500 - 	 - - 56,1470 
Local and Will 1 79, 619 12,159 14,300 	1428 - 196,506 

LOW-Kt LAKE PORTS 
Rets. - Vessel 1,1477,258 25,321 2143,510 	37,605 59,986 1,5143,680 

Rail 1,8141 - - 	 - 
- 1,8 141 

Shpts. - Vessel 1,158,6145 25,321 107,292 	31,7314 219,998 1,572,990 
Rail 3,808 290 53 	- 1493 

Local andijill 200,976 214,2146 19,343 	- 5,352 2149,917 

ST. LAWRENCE PORT 
Rets. - Vessel 3,396,531 - 382,852 - 1410,583 14,189,966 

Rail 138,523 - - - 
- 138,523 

Shpts. - Vessel 3,063,572 95,285 222,500 - 1436,531 3,5114,888 
Local and Mill 12  L' , 7, 48 111,5214 19,564 - - 253,636 

TOTAL EASTN ELEVATORS 
Rcts. - Vessel 5,1439,1+21 25,321 626,362 37,605 14 7 0 ,569 6 3 559,275 

Rail 1140,364 - - - 
- 1140,3614 Shpts. - Vessel 4,252217 1914,376 379,14143 31,734 656,529 2Z~  

Rail 58,778 1,790 53 - 1493 Gi,i 
Local and Miii 503,1143 1147,929 143,207 1428 5,352 700,059 

#Week endin May 27, 1932. 

plat..foim LoaJins :or the week ended May 31, 132 renorts not yet received. 

10 - 

9161 3L /AG. 
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U. S. GRPJN - QUA1'1TITY IN STORE - RECEIPTS AND SHIPMTS 

'7eek ended June 3, 1932. 
WHEAT OATS BARLEY RYE 	COB1 TOTAL 
ush. Pi4.. Bush. Push. 	Bush. Lush. 

DeDot Harbour 986,5s9 414,3214 114,992 - 	 1475,756 i,521,1 
Midland Aberdeei 782,580 - - - 	 52,638 835,218 
Tiffin, 	C.R.R. EIev,  Co. 	896,801 - - 	 - 896,801 
Midland 229341 - - - 22934j 
Midland Simcoe 1,880,13 - - 	 209,335 2,089.1468 
port, McI\Ticol]. 6O8,871 - - - 	 90,034 698,905 
Collingwood Terminal 1,129 ,)479 - - - 	 - 1,129)479 
Collingwood C.N.R. - 1214,537 - - 	 27,372 151,909 
Owen Sound, G.L. 1,175, 14 30 57,016 - - 	 85,619 1,31805 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 	720,661 - - - 	 #62,159 782,820 
Sarnia 2,356,9614 - - - 	 - 2,356,9614 

ort Colborne Maple Leaf 	- 
'ort Colborne Dom. Govt. 	- 
Kingston ElLevator Co. 	991,562 

Kingston, Richardson Co. 
'rescott 	- 

Toronto 	1,238,056 
Montreal Hbr. Commrs. 

x97 ,077 
#17,751 

- 	 - 	 5,247 120,075 
- 	 - 	 - 	 #114,s14 114 9 8114 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - 991,562 

x 2,795 
# 	516 3,311 

- 	 - 	 - 	 #16,910 16,910 
x69,700 
#62,116 

- 	 - 	 - 	 37,252 1, 1407,1 214  
#500 , 361 

Nos. 1, 2 and B. 1,907,875 - 	 61,610 	295,21414 	x 2,214 2 ,767,324  
North Amer. liev. Sorel 	873,701 - 	 - 	 - 	 #23,836 897,537 
Quebec 1,526,168 - 	 - 	 - 	 #87,010 1,613,178 
West Saint John, N.B. 	7,315 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 7.315 
Saint John, N.B., C.N.R. 	169,091 - 	 - 	 - 	 #113,6814 282,775 
Halifax, 	Y.S. Ifor. Comm. 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 #127,1452 127,452 

xl 71, 806 
#1,026,609 

T 0 T A L S 17, 14 80,617 225,877 	76,602 	295,2144 	983,253  20,260008 
# 86,1485 
x533, 727 

Same week previous week 8,040,970 818,295 	44,968 1,938,537 	875,100 12.338,082 

39,878 

1 1 3,305 

77,463 

Oats 
Barley 
C ' rn 
Corn 

Wheat 

Corn 
xC o rn 

o rn 
#Corn 

Wheat 
Barley 
Rye 
#Corn 
xCon 

o rn 

x Argentine Corn 
# African Corn 

ST. LAWRP2CE PORTS 
157,840 	176,000 

- 	 9,830 
- 	143,592 

SEABOARD PORTS 

R E C E I P T S 	SHIPMENTS 
Water 	Rail 	Water 	Rail 

GEORGIAN PAY PORTS 

	

1145,232 	- 	 - 	 78,261 
- 	 - 	 - 	 2,500 

	

30,971 	- 	214,964 	1114,258 
- 	- 	- 	600 Local 

	

1141,1145 	22,350 	502,022 	305,358 
LOWER LAKE PORTS 

	

3,676 	- 	 23,265 Local 
- 	 - 	 6,1436 Local 
- 	 - 	 9,328 Local 
- 	 - 	 1,662 

25,9148 
500 

21,000 

- 11 - 
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COUThY ELEVATORS - ESTX DIVISION - RECEI?TS, 
SIP1;TS & STOCKS 

Week ended }ay 27, 1932 

OATS 	BJRLEY FLAX RYE TOTAL 
Bush. Bush. 	Bush. Bush. Bush. Bush. 

TOBA 

On Hand, previous week 5,765,011 224,737  1442,473 90,213 136,981 6,709,1470 
Receilts 22 14.,586 17,976 142,327 1,000 3,031 28S,920 

T0TLS 5,989,597 2142,763 484,800 91,215 190,012 6,998,390 

Shipnents 1488,087 23,510 61,337 114,000 30,821 642,755 
In Store 5,501,510 21)4,252 1403,1463 77,017 159,291 6,355,533 

On Hand, previous week 36,5143,939 533,383 1480,074 395,753 1,035,512  39, 0 13 8 ,7 1 1 
Receipts 1,113,076 131,710 23,935 14,836 13,436 1,287,093 

TOTALS 37,657,065 665,093 50 14,059 1400,589 1,093,993 140,325,8014 

Shipments 2,601,997 107,246 33,639 114,834 75,173 2,332,9)4)4 
In Store 35,077,812 561,847 1470,920 355,705 1,023,820 37,520,104 

On Hand, previous week 23,833,773 1,080,323 1455,1457  75,)461 187,139 25,637,653 
Receipts 327,150 131,176 27,303 1,026 2,8)47 989,502 

TOTALS 24,715,923 1,211,999 1482,760 76,1437 189,986 26,677,155 

Shipments 2,663,358 201,911  143,296 913 8,395 2,917,873 
In Store 22,052,567 1,010,088 1439,14614 75,5714 131,591 23,759,284 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT CU2TRY ELEVATORS AD 
PLATP0Ri., LCAITS 

August 1st 1931 to May 27, 1932 

VTHE4T 0TCRRAIT TOTAL 
Bush. Bush. Bush. 

;:anitoba 22,751,955 8,563,93)4 31,315,839 
Sas1itchewan 103,777,007 20,162,1448 128,939,1455 
Alberta 111,810,371 26,596,661 138,1409,032 
Tot1 1931 - 1932 2143,339,333 55,325,0143 298,6614,376 
Sane period 193-1931 307,007,293 70,130,153 377,187,1461 

p1atforu Loadings up to lay 28, 1932. 

.12- 
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fl1TEBIOR TMINAL aEVATORS 

Receipts, ShiDments and quantities in Store 
Week ended June 3, 1932. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAX 	RYE 	TOTAL 
Bus. Bush. Bush. Bush. 	Push. 	Push. 

cAL;AY 

On Hand, previous week 36,91 333 1149 - 	 - 	 37)413 
Receipts 1,113 - - - 	 - 	 1,113 

Total 38,04 14 333 149 - 	 - 	 38,526 

Shipments - Bail 9,9142 - - - 	 - 	 9,9142 
In Store 28,102 333 149 - 	 - 	 28,5&4 

EDM0T ON 

On Hand, previous week 103,661 23,923 5,6914 - 	 - 	 133,278 
Receipts 1,586 7,182 - - 	 - 	 8,768 

Total 105,2147 31,105 5,6914 - 	 - 	 1142,046 

Shipment9 - Rail 3,174 1,816 3,252 - 	 - 	 8,2142 
In Store 102 ;073 29,289 2,14142 - 	 - 	 133,8014 

MOOSE JAW 

On Hand, previous week 6,565 10,683 7,895 	1159 263 	26,565 
Receipts i,6ii 2,061 - 	 - - 	 ,672 

Total 89176 12,71414 7,895 	1,159 263 	30,237 

Shipments - Rail 1,611 465 - 	 -  

in Store 6 9 565 12,279 7,895 	1,159 263 	28,161 

SA$AT O0 

On Hand, previous week 14,005 1147,856 20,851 	- - 	 172,712 
Receipts - - 	 - - 	 - 

Total 14,005 1.147,856 20,851 	- - 	 172,712 

Shipments - Bail - 86735 15,860 	- - 	 102,595 
In Store 14,005 57,350 3,953 	- - 	 65,308 

- '3 - 
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PLJIiIC CQ&ST MEVATORS 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in '3tore 
Week ending June 5, 1952. 

WHEAT 
	

OATS 	BARLEY 	ILSAX 	RYE 	TOTAL 
Bush. 	Bush. Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 

VANCOIJVI.R 
On Hand, previous week 7,892,094 854,501  246,029 805 	57,059 9,030, 1 -86  
Receipts 1 ,451 , 857 11,990 5 1 839 - 	 2 2 611.5 1 ,4.52,5 61  

T 0 T A L S 91525,931 846,491  251,918 805 	59,704  10,482 0 847 

Shipments - Vessel 1,569,795 84.,246  
Rail 1 1 000 - - - 	 - 1,000 

In Store 7,947,075 762,324 251,919 805 	5,704. 9 0 021,825 

PRINCE RUP.T 
On Hand, previous week 1,157,853 4.5 - - 	 - 1,157,898 
Receipts - - - 	 - - 

T.0 T A L S 1,157,855 45 - - 	 - 1,157,898 

Shiprents - Vessel 
Rail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

In Store 	1,157,853 	45 	- 	- 	- 	1,157,898 

VICTORIA 
On i'tand, previous week 	561, 549 	- 	- 	 .- 	56101i.9 
Receipts 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

T 0 T A L S 	51049 	- 	- 	- 	- 	561,549 
Shipments - Vessel 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Rail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
In Store 	561, 349 	- 	-, 	- 	- 	561,549 

DAIlY AND V1XLY AVAGE PRICS OF GRAIN 
Week ending June 5, 1952. 

WSTERN DIVISION 
(Basis Vancouver, B.C.) 

May 50 May 51 June 1 June 2 	June 3 June 4 Weekly Average 

.G09 No. 
No. 

1 Hard 
1 Northern .609 

.617 

.602 
.561 
.546 

56i 
.5911- .511.6 0579 

No. 2 Northern .576 .57 .561 .514. .514. .547 
No. 5 Northern .554 .547 .539 0491 .4.91 .6o6 
No. 11- Northern .511-11- .537 .529 .481 .4.81 .512 
No. 5 Northern .514 .507 . 1i-9> .11-51 .451 
I'To. 6 Northern .11-811- .11-77 .11-69 .421 .421 .11-54 
Feed. .1114 .437 .429 .581 .581 .414 
Screenings per ton No bid 

7/6/32/Mr 	 - 1! - 





110. 
No. 6 
Feed 
i'o. 1F  Special 
No. 5 Special 
No. 6 Special 
Rejected No. 1 

'.AZtJ J 

No. 2 C.W. 
No. 5 C.W. 
Ux. No. 1 Feed 
No. 1 '.ed 
No. 2 ed 
iTo. 5 ?eed 
BAtLU (Nw GRADE) 
2 Row 
o .?.ow 
Trebi 

• •o. •'- C.W. 
5 C.uI. 

10. 6 c.i. 

No. 1 C. 
No. 2 C. 
i'o. 5 C. 
Reject ec 
No. 4 ;. 
lie lectod 

No. 2 
No. 3 

Toh No. 1 
No. 2 
No. 3 

Snitty No. 1 
No. 2 
No. 5 

Durum No. 1 
No. 2 
No. 3 

A.R.W. No. 1 
I'To. 	2 
No. 3 

DAILY AIM WEEY AVERAGE PRICES OF GRAIN 
Week ended June 3, 1932. 

WESTERN DIVISION 
- 	 (Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 

May 30 	May 51 	June 1 June 2 June 3 June 
aver..7 e 

p 
___ --_____ -- 	.? 	 c 	 j' •  0 	? 	 ~ ,P 	9; 

W1iLAT 
No. 1 
No. 1 
Nc. 
No. .3 
No. 14- 

Man. Hard 
Man. Northern 
Man. Northern 
Man. Northern 
han. Northern 

W. .4.01 .5814. .355 s6 .3144 .569 
W. .14.01 .5813. .355  0 56 .3144 .314.8 
W. .586 .569 .514. .345 .324 .312 

2 C. W. 0386 .364 .355 .537 .519 .543 
V. .346 .329 .50 .502 .284 .212 
for Ergot •6 .519 .29 .292 .274 .302 

Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 
Northern 

.649 .6,35 .61 .629 .589 .627 

.627 .b2 .612 .609 .567 .607 

.597 

.562  
.59 
0 556  

.582 
0 549 

.579 

.545 
.537 
.506 

.577 

.i. 
.55 .545 .539 .5514. .496 .535 
.502 .502 .13913 4494 .451 .14-CI 
4.57 •457 ,449 , 4.44 • 14-01 . 
•437 •437 4.29 .4-214- .585 .422 
.489 .482 .474 .4-74- .431 •li.70 
.469 9462 .14.514. . 4 513. .411 .1460 
.439 6452 .4-214- .4214- .331  .420 
.5313.  0 527  0 519 .514 .471 .515 
.13-914- .4.87 .479 .4-714. .431  .473 
.4614. .457 .1449 .13.134 .4.01 .14-95 
.599 .592 .584 .579 .5% .578 
•564 .555 .549 .5413- 

.16 
•oG 
.476 

.:2"- 
0 59  0 55 .521 .517 
.5Th- 567 .559 554 .516 .5514- 
.5513- .527 .519 .514- .13-76 .,5113- 
.5011. .13-97 .14.89 .184 •14i.6 .5314. 
0 8514. .813,7 .839 .834 .791 .833 
0774 .7b7 0759 .754 .711  .73 

6i .654 .627 .619 .6114. .57]. 
.561. .557 .54.9  0 5134  0 501 .545 
.544 .537 

.

.529 .5211. . 14-81 .525 
.5114. .507 .499 0 .4..5l 

- 

t.l  

0557 .336 ,313. 0342 H  .321. .55 
.507 .3114- .52  0 325 0 525 .51b 
.507 .o6 .51 .512 .515 .514 
0287 .296 .302 .307 .507 .29 
.277 .284. .292 .291 .297 .289 
.237 .226 .25 .232 .25 m2l 

.416 .402 .387 .385 .58 .594 

.436 .4.22 .4.07 0405 .40 .41- 1 :. 
596 0385 95714. .571 .36( .573 
.396 .585 0374 0371  .6. .573 
0571 0362 .347 .545 .513- .335 
.6i .352 .5.37 .355  0 55 .313-3 
.331 .522 .507 .505 .30 .513 

15 - 

No. 1 C.W. 
jTo.. 2 C.W. 
No. 3.C.W. 
No 4- C.W. 

The, good milling 
Oat 
Ontario Corn 
Rye 
arlev 

11 .0.3. Shipping Point 
+ Track Toronto. 

.836 0815 0799 .799 .752 .300 
796 0775 759 759 .712 .760 

•586 .569 552 .552 .505 .53 
.586 .569 .552 .552 .505 .515 

ONTARIO - TORONTO -. 	- 

.47-.50 .14-7-.50 .47-.50  .li-7rv.50 .47.5C .:-7-..O 
,27.50 .29v.50 .29-.50 . 29.-..50 .29-. 3 0 
.4O-.j .40.-.43 .4O-. 2+3 .13-Ol5 .ii.0-.L;3 .lrO•r,.4Z 

.4-5 .4.5 • 	 • 	.14.5 • 15 .4.5 .5 
•55-.4-0 055-.4-0  .55...40 •35-.40  .35-.4.0 .5--.: 

- 15 - 
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I T. EAST 
Rcctts of O.nadi.tiainwih Si 4 piettsby Destination, May, 	1932. 

S BALEY TOTAL 
Bush. Bush. 3'.sh. Bush. 	Bush. Bush. 

}AY PORTS P.ece.:,ts - Vessel 
#2 70 .- - - 	- 1,391,970 

97,639 - - - 	- 97,639 
:icila:: Sircoe 202,08)4 214,959 -• - 	- 227,043 
:t. 	tcico11 9)46,114. - - 	- 946,1 116 
C 	-i Sound. 61,999 - - 61,999 
cericri Elev. 	& Tronsit 1SO,O'1 14,216 - 15,23Q 	- 2141,537 

.C.F. 	MiL1S 279,2'- - - 	- 279,275 
Sarni.i ___ ___ - _- 	-  - 
TOJ  243i4j5 - 15,230 	- 3,591,6)48 

VESSEL 
To M 	real 9 5; 000 - 	- 95,000 

- 	.-:'-'•r i-- 

To Other Can. Points 126,C54 1,5CD 2.250 - 
To Montreal 333,15' - - - 	- 333,159 
Local 05.179 157,4S1 2,950 - 	- 6661Q 
T C T 	I 9L 	DL 174 8l 14,200 - 	- 1,1 143,83 

TiLMJ PCTS BCELTS - VESSJ 
Pt. 	Cclborne Dora. 	Govt. 1,012,050 ... :1.30,682 - 	872,6914 2,015,1426 

rl 	1, 	Maple Leaf 86, 960 - 129,129 - 	- 1,015,089 
Toronto 271 9C7 -. - - 271,907 
Kin:ston (Jas. 	R.) 158,1148 614 3,0914 - 	835 162,731 

if 	Elev. 	Co. 1,69,31 50,017 - 	72 14,907 2,14)414,855 
prescot; 2jO'•4  228 - 	- 233.671 

T A L )4,22.0 _.j5)4 7 15,550 - 	1,59843E 6j 

Pt. 	Coloorne Maple Leaf 
Torontc 
Kingston 	,Jas. 	R. 

- 	-. - 	3,659 

30  
59 - - 	- 

.. 
59 

39 

To Other Oan. Points 151413 	•- - - 	- 151,141 
To 	11 , :"a1 3.261,592 223,716 - 	763,1418 14,265,726 
to ea  .5L - 	- r)9.697  - 223,716 - 	763,1418 4..)479.E)4l 

To Uther  CarL Poiit 2.2L1T 	3,873 8,956 - 	101 )42,]79 
To Montreal 983,1430 l3,916 - 	976,165 2,091,511 
t,ocal and Mill 73.0O_t3 1 _ - 3i3)4 683,282 
TOTA 	L 5$57 	'y.,675 151.018 - 	931.400 2.S16.q72 

LA' 	ETC?ORTS -  
Montreal 9,132.559 1,00372 	2,268,504 - 	3,087,783 15,1492,518 
St. Lawrence 3S4,153 	9,990 	- - 394,1143 
Oi1vie 510,571 	 - - 	- 510,371 
77ort 	nerica 	Elev. 557'l7 	 149,O49 - 	27,1459 6314,225 
QuebLc 59J.L_316,778- - -- 3 76,125 

2,317,553 _- 3,115,242 17,1407,382 
T3 - RAIL - 

77,10 7  

ki 	s-_VES 
To Other Cah, ports 310,000 	- - 310,000 
T 	Uited. tlngdom 193,0)0 	,.- 	- - 	- 193,600 " Other Countries 9 , E , 98 L12_,2 l375 _- 1,59OO514 13.92O6J. 
T0T 	_.- _L 9,773,105 	961,127 	2.121,375 - 	1,590,05)4 1)4,1465,661. 

Local 975,.3 	10$5 	44,802 - 	- 1,630,919 

- 111 
To-e: 	-iere the shipments are over 	h€ :eceiots, 	the sane is accounted, for by the carry-. 

oier from the previous rontL. - 
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Receipts of U. S. drain ith Shipments by Destination, May, 1932. 

-- 	 VAT OATS BALEYRYPI 	CORT 	3TTIE M'RICA TOTAL 
COP'1 	CORT 

Bush. 	Bush.Bush. Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 

- 

- 	 -. 	 17,1492 	. 	 143.333 	.. 	 - 

- 	 - 	 - 	 207,710 	.. 	 - 

- 	 - 	 -. 	 232,763 	- 	 - 

- 	 296,090 - 	 - 	 io,616 
- 	 21414,1477 	. 	 - 	 326,296 	- 

	

567 17,92 	- 	 920,718 	- 	 - 	 1 
:1PIrJT3 - 

	

14,685,982 	- 	 .. 	 85,00 	- 	 - 	 14,772,782 

	

680,579 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -. 	 680, 519 

	

 

66,coo 	- 	 -  

is - i..IL 

	

146,9148 	- 	 - 

	

373,553 370,2LtJ 	.- 	 707,106 	- 	 .. 	 1,450,859 

	

1497,1400 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1497, 1400 

	

1,893,690 	- 	 - 	 -. 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1,893,690 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 22,600 	22,6Y' 

27614614 	7O200 	- 	 - 	 74.0 14 	- 	 22600 	.q11.14q7 

GPLGIAi BA ?OTS 

Depot Harbour 
Aberdeen 
j:jd1and. Siacoe 
Collin:wuod C.N.R. 
Ceii Soi.id 
TJT L 

To Other ti. S. points 
tT. S. bbd. 

	

m 	ri 

To Other Can. Points 

	

it 	if 	U . S .
n 

It U. S. Sbd.. 
' Montreal 

Local 

i6o, 825 
2O77i0 
232,763 
306,706 
570. 77 

LA 	?TS RECKILTS - VSSEL 

1't. 	Qolborne Laole Leaf - - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 2,526 2,526 
if " 	Dora. 	Govt. - - 	 - 	 89.695 - 	 - 	 114,81 14 1014,709 

Xin.eton Elev. 	Co. - - 	 - 	 1146,311.6 - 	 - 	 - 1146,3146 
Prescott - - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 8,000 8,000 
Toronto - - 	 - - 	 814,925 814,925 
T 0 T A L -  - 	 - 	 ~H6214 ,1 - 	 - 	 110,265 3146,50 

SHIPTS - VSL 
To Lontreal )a3,051 - 	 - 	 236,2 111 - 	 - 	 - 619,22 

SHIPU75 - 	 . IL 
To Other Cah. points - - 	 - 	 - - 	

- 	 5, 	72 5,872 
LLcal & 	i11 - - 	 - 	 - 33,351 11,977 	57,56 103 1 0814 
T 0 T A L - - 	 - 	 - 33,351 11.977 	63,o28 108,95L 
ST. 	 ?CTS RE6IPS 	V.SL 
Montre.1 563,306 - 	 111, 610 19,O35 - 	 - 	 272,803 1,1 146,754 

RCiPS - RAIL 
Montec1 1,17,567 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 1,1147,567 

SH1P•01TT S - VESI8L 
To Other Cah. points - - 	 - - 	 - 	 106,000 108,000 

H 	If 	Countries 1,920,382 - 	 65,000 166,1419 - 	 - 	 - 2,171,801 
T 0 T A L 1,920.382 -00D 166,1419 - 	 108,000 2,279,801 

- iAIL 
Local - . 	 .. - 	 2,150 126,662 126,512 

SAB0AD POPTS  - Nil 

- 	 IL 
To Otii€r Can. 	Points - - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 6,100 8,100 
Lcal - - 	 - - 	 - 	 67,276 67,276 
T 0 T A L - - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 75,376 75,376 

Note:- 	hen the receipts are over te shiorents the sae is accounted for by the carry- 
over from the previous :nonth, 
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Ii:sp2cTIo: - EATORI: DIvISIc:: 
:ay, 1932 and 193 1  

::onth 	Zay 	 l lonth of May 
1932 	1931 	 1932 	 1931 

C0CIAL TiAD 	 RC.ApITuLATIo:T 0A;. GtAIN 

C. 	:To. 	1 - 	 1,000 	heat 6,000 1,574,650 
C. 	Ho. 	2 - 	 2,000 	Oats 24,323 19,200 

Barley 6,400 3,750 
THFUT Rye 484,08l 636,702 

Buckwheat 8,350 1,250 
White Winter Corn - - 

Peas - - 

:10. 	2 - 	 - 	 T0T.L c;A:ix 	U1.7 s1654 2,L37.1560 

FD WINTM UJTD STATES 

ITo. 	1 - 1,000 :;o. 	1 H. 	'. - 18,000 

No. 	2 1,000 - No. 2 H. 	I.Y. 1,169,936 142,29 14 

1o.3 - - 

Rejected 1,000 - JIjIJ* WI.AT 

2 	xe d. D. - 8 000 
No. 2 amber D 219,100 163,500 

No 	2 4,000 2,000 
::o. 	3 1,000 1,000 TOTAL U. 	s. ViLT 1,140,o86 	- 231794 
Rejected 1,000 - 

Ajiiber Drarum  :o.2 - 1,567,658 YE 
TOTAL 7AT ,000 1,5714,658 - 

No. 	2 72,856 - 

OAT S 
TOTAL Y2 72.856 	- - 

No. 1 	 - 	 -
PAu :To, 2 	 20,323 	1,600 	EcITTIO: U. S. 

iTo. 3 	 14,00 	10,300 
No. 	 - 	 7,300 	;,heat 	 1, 14O9,06 	231,7914 
ITo Grade 	 - 	- 	Rye 	 72,156 	 - 
Rejected. 	 - 	- 
TOTAL 	 214,823 	19,200 	TOLL U. S. C.1II 	1,1481,942 	231,7914 

B..RLEY 
	 16 Oars inspected, at Toronto. 

No. 7.  3xtra 	 3,900 	1,250 	7 Cars and cargoes inspected at iontrea1. 
No. 3 	 2,500 	2,500 
To. 14 	 - 	 - 
TOTAL BAELY 	 600 	3,750 

RYE 

io. 1 	 - 	 - 
:o. 2 	 14o14,oci. 	3E,7U2 
TOTAL IYE 	 14214, J61. 	830,702 

35C KWAT 

:To. 	 7,100 	1,250 
::o. 3 	 - 	 - 
Rejected 	 1,250 	- 

TAL 01JCKTh2T 	 ,350 	1,250 

C0R1 

iTO. 2 	 - 	 - 
No. 3 	 - 	 - 
T.QTAL CCN 	 - 	 - 

- 	 - 
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ITSPECTIOi - EAST2Ri DIVISION 
Ten Months ende&ga, 1932 and.  1931 

Ten i,onths ended Ten Months ended 

iay May 
1932 	1931 1932 191 

Bushels Bushels 

4 	oo;•:EhcIAL TRA RECAPITiJL.TION OF CAT. GAI 
Theat 169,000 9,429,577 

C. 	No. 	1 5,000 	25,000 Oats 555,1459 502,859 
C. 	NO. 	2 1,000 	20,000 Barley 75,1450 69,800 

Rye 2,373,778 1,233,150 
inter Wheat Buckwheat 237,296 235,700 

White Winter Corn 6,600 - 

No. 	2 11,000 	9,000 Peas 1,000 - 

No. 	3 2,000 	
- TOTAL CAN ,  Gi.IN 3,.14185$2 10.1471,086 

BED WILiT2 tJNITD STATES GRAI 
:o. 	2 12,000 20,000 
NO. 	3 1,000 8,000 AILheat 
Rejected 1,000 

- 1 H.W. - 145,000 
PED 	INT E R No. 2 H. 1,48,1914 623,201 

No. 	2 s6,000 125,135 NO 	 3 H. 7. - 21,917 
No. 	3 11,000 514,000 to. 	3 R. 	7. 36,000 - 

Rejected 1,000 5,000 
Mixed Durwn No. 2 - 5143,1400 rui 	'TAT 
Amber Durum No. 2 8,000 7,620042 .-::o. 2 Red D. - 140,000 
TOTAL 	AT 169.00:) 6,1429,577 

ber No. 2D 1,00, 14014 9214,326 
itixed D. 	No. 	2 - 6.0o 

OATS 
No. 	1 6,300 - 

TOTAL 71AT 3,1814.598 - 	 1.711,2144 

No. 2 158,323 65,300 
No. 	3 211,000 1140,650 

No.2 265,268 21,1427 
No. 	14 141,300 120,000  
Rejected 3,600 30,700 TOTAL RYE 265,268 2l,1427 
No Grade 5,1400 11,75 
Mixed Elev,Peed Nob]. _129,55 1314,1459 

- 	 ciTTio:: V. 	S. IN 
TOTAL OATS 55.1458 502,859 

Wheat 3,1814,598 1,711,2 14 14 

BAL Y Rye 265,268 
TOTAL U. 	S. 	BAIN 3.14149,S6G. 1.732,671_ 

No. 2 	- 	3,800 
No. 3 Extra 	10,150 	26,20 
No. 3 	 143,700 	21,750  
No. 14 	21,600 	16,750 
Rejected. 	- 	1250 
TOTAL 3Aa7 	7,1450 	69.800 

RYE 

No. 1 	52,1427 	- 
No. 2 	2.321,351 	1.233,150 
TOTAL RYE 	2,37 -),778 	1.233,150 

BUCK'HEAT 
io. 1 	3,750 	- 
No. 2 	191,696 	220,700 
No. 3 	32,0 	15,000 
Rejected 	6.600 	- 
TOTAL BUCKWI1T 	237r296 	235.700 

/ 	No. 2 	5,600 	- 
No.3 	1,000 	- 
TOTAL C ORN 	6,600 	- 

PEAS 
No. 1 	1,000 	- 
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t 	I. 	 Fort 	Month of May, 

UI-liT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLJ( 	RYE 	CORN 	TOLL 	LaX1) GRi.IN 
Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 	Pounda 

RE CE I PT S 

August, 1931 4,143,209 657 3,484 679,409 88,355 173,019 5 1 741,476 230,760 
September, 1931 18 5,709,579 1 3,699,462 1 9,054,600 67 3,859 192,586 - 21,724,086 267,750 
October, 1931 27 9 089,704 1 9 695 5 539 448 9 462 176045 120 3,670 - 20,530 1 720 421,410 

By Vessel 
Ncvember, 1931 30,075,080 3 9 862,159 482,726 334,338 225,771 49,906 35,029,980 705,950 
December, 1931 9,481,888 1,272,839 582,127 83 1 761 160 3,029 - 11 9 580,644 469,000 
January, 1932 1,998,813 167,964 142,878 29 1 402 44,847 - 2,333 9 904 113 9 810 
February, 1932 1,922,120 75 9 265 63 9 627 23 9 522 51,893 - 2 1 136,427 34,430 
March, 1932 3,715 1 262 105,710 154,112 20 9,639 77,374 - 4 1 073 9 097 70,100 
April, 1932 5 2 924 2 863 104 9 234 179,884 143,443 320,868 - 6,673 2 292 95 9 200 
May, 1932 6,530,330 289,784 574,827 296,141 431,480 - 8,122,562 335,030 
10 Months ended May 1932 109,59O t 848 9,930,440 4 2 362 1,652 1,263,805 1,798,537 49,906 126,996,188 2 1 743,440 
10 Mohths ended May 1931 151,680,109 13,716 9 931 13083,090 3 1 212,820 6,103,133 24,931 188,221 2 014 8,680,976 

S H I P M E N T S _  

August, 1931 - Lake 15,455,630 1,177,729 2,969,887 93 3,595 107,000 - 19,803,841 97 9 876 
August, 1931 - Rail 88 9 360 170 9,762 3 9 772 - - - 262,894 85,000 

September, 1931 - Lake 15,885,005 926 9 400 30 9 000 29,365 916,105 - 17,786 9 875 42,180 

September, 1931 - Rail 126,563 143,068 3 9,831 143 - 2,143 275 9 748 73,900 

October, 1931 - Lake 23,097,784 2 9 569,325 798,864 117 9 521 - - 26,583,494 13,574 

October, 1931 - Rail 94 3,839 215 2 226 1,500 - - - 311,565 229,080 

November, 1931 - Lake 30,580,182 3,571,811 3,051,566 595,403 1 1 807,460 - 39 1 606,422 
November, 1931 - Rail 159,671 176 9 097 3 9,027 - iCC 15 1 843 354,738 34,000 

December, 1931 - Lake 1 2 679 9 863 554,157 60 9,831 55,328 - - 2,350,179 - 

December, 1931 Rail 71 1,990 89,515 3 1 328 - - 3,285 168 9 118 66,420 

nuary, 1932 -- Lake Nil 

January, 1932 - Rail 24 10 156 139,375 3 1 544 4 1,936 - 1 9 875 173 9 886 157,910 

February, 1932 - Lake Nil 

February, 1932 - Rail 7 1 402 132,977 2 9 300 - - 12 9 784 155,463 - 

March, 1932 - Lake Nil 

March, 1932 - Rail 15 9 376 111,994 4,142 - 2 1,071 132,585 71,800 

April, 1932 - Lake 5,697,851 1,828,910 327 9 221 - 1,062,037 - 8 1 916,019 1,212,119 

Apr1, 1932 - Rail 16,888 157 9 269 4 9,217 - - 11 9 285 189,659 

May, 1932 - Lake 17,216,874 558,419 1,419,733 38,448 2,441,587 - 21,75,061 1 3,083,045 
May, 1932 - Rail 17,713 120,045 3,114 - 1 1 071 141,943 61,060 

10 Mon±hs ended May,1932 Lake 109,613,189 11,186,751 8,658,102 929,660 6 9 334,189 - 136,721,891 2 9,448,794 
Rail 6'2 9 958 1,456,328 32,775 .5 9 079 102 49,357 2,166 9 599 779 9 170 

10 Months ended May,1931,lake 151,238,569 13,2,22 1,619,728 2,82 1 452 2,650,784 - 18e,636,775 12,077,777 

Rail 1,264 2 527 2,314,509 100,613 197,938 128 27,462 3,905 9 177 1,089,710 
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